

IN THE COURT OF THE SESSIONS JUDGE, BANURA

Reg No. **Criminal Misc. Application No. 05 of 2025**

Filing No. Misc. Appl/1008/2025

CNR NO. – WBBKO1-001533-2025

SRI PRAKASH GHOSH & 07 Ors Petitioner

Vs

SRI DIPEN GHOSH and 05 Ors Opposite Parties.

Order No. 1

Dated: 21.06.2025

Petitioner files an application U/S – 448 of BNSS [408 of Cr.P.C.] praying for transferring two (02) Case Records being Nos. **SC – 28 of 2018** pending before the Ld. ADJ , 3rd Court , Bankura and **GR – 643 of 2017** pending before the Ld. JM , 6th Court , Bankura to any Ld. ADJ , Court , Bankura for trial , on the ground stated in the application.

Heard. Admit.

Register the application as Criminal Misc. Application.

Issue notice upon the O.Ps.

Fixed **18/07/2025** for TCR, S.R. and appearance.

Requisites put in along with P. Fees of Rs. 2/- . ***Issue the same at once .***

Call for connected TCR [Trial Court Record] at once .

D/C

Sessions Judge , Bankura

Sessions Judge , Bankura